NOTICE OF A REGULAR CITY COUNCIL MEETING AND AGENDA

CITY OF AMES, TEXAS, LIBERTY COUNTY

April 8, 2019

Notice is herby given of a Regular Meeting of the City Council of the City of Ames, Texas to be held on Monday, April 8, 2019 at 6:00 P.M. in the council chambers of the Ames City Hall, 304 Martin Dr., for considering the following agenda of items. All agenda items are subject to action. The City Council reserve the right to meet in a CLOSED SESSION on any agenda item should the need arise and if applicable by Title 5, Chapter 551 Chapter 551 of Texas Government Code.

CALL TO ORDER

INVOCATION

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

ROLL CALL

CITIZEN APPREANCE

MINUTES

The Minutes of March 11th, 2019 will be read.

OLD BUSINESS

REGULAR SESSION

2019-01: Piney wood solid waste collection and disposal service

2019-02: Proposal for construction City of Ames Inspection service

2019-03:

COUNCIL MEMBER'S COMMENTS

<u>ADJOURNMENT</u>

ADA

In compliance with the Disabilities Act, the City of Ames will provide for reasonable accommodations for persons attending city council meeting. To better serve you request should be received 24 hours prior to attending the meeting. Please contact **Lillie Bernard @ 936-336-7278 or Fax 936-336-8856** during normal business hours.

<u>.</u>
Lillie Bernard, City Secretary
<u>CERTIFICATION</u>
I CERTIFY THAT A COPY of the April 8 th ,2019 agenda of items to be considered by the City of Council of the City of Ames was posted on the FRONT DOOR of the Ames city hall Friday, April, 6 2019 on or before 5:00 P.M. and will remain so posted until after said meeting is held April, 8th , 2019.
Lillie Bernard, City Secretary
I certify that this notice and agenda of items to be considered by the City Council of the City of Ames
was removed by me from the FRONT DOOR of the Ames City Hall on this the day of April 2019
At AM/PM.
Lillie Bernard, City Secretary